



2026:BHC-AUG:13666-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.116 OF 2023

DAVID SOLOMON NIRMAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Ms.Pratiksha Kale h/f. Mr.Kulkarni Suvidh S.
APP for Respondent no.1 : Mr.G.O.Wattamwar
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr.R.M.Gaikwad (appointed)

...
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL & ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
Dated: April 25, 2023

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.R.M.Gaikwad, learned Advocate is appointed to represent respondent no.2.

2. At the joint request of the parties, the dispute is referred for mediation.

3. Mr.S.K.Kadam, learned Advocate is appointed as Mediator. Parties shall appear before the Mediator.

4. Stand over to 18-08-2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)