



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.116 OF 2023

DAVID SOLOMON NIRMAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Pratiksha Kale, h/f Mr. Suvidh S. Kulkarni.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. N. Kutti.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R. M. Gaikwad. (Appointed).

...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT** and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 11th October, 2023.

Per Court:

. Time to carry out amendment and place on record copies of
police papers is extended by three weeks.

2 Stand over to 1st November, 2023.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**]

[**R. G. AVACHAT, J.**]

nga