



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:13666-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 12.02.2024

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the trial court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3705 OF 2022 108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3926 OF 2022 110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLN NO. 678/2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLN/2392/2022 IN APPLN/678/2022 111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 116 OF 2023 112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2023	26.03.2024
113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 733/2023 114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1050/2023 115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1192/2023 116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1225/2023 118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1332/2023	27.03.2024
119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1658 OF 2023 122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1931 OF 2023 123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2031 OF 2023 124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2045 OF 2023	28.03.2024
125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2064 OF 2023 126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2282 OF 2023 127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2541 OF 2023 128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2704 OF 2023 129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3078 OF 2023	01.04.2024



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:13666-DB

130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3528 OF 2023 131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4027 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WP/ 1058/2021 132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4203/2023 133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289/2023 135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 204/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLN/193/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLN/206 OF 2024	02.04.2024
137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2024 138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 139 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021 140 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 477/2021 141 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484/2022	03.04.2024
142 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.867 OF 2022 143 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1164/2022 144 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1292/2022 145 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1465/2022 146 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1715/2022 WITH CRI. APPLN NO.3862/2023 IN WP/1715/2022	04.04.2024
147 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2023 148 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 251/2023 149 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 525/2023 WITH CRI. WP/526/2023 150 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.599 OF 2023 151 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1824/2023	05.04.2024
154 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2024 155 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2024 156 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 97 OF 2024	08.04.2024

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb