



904-APPLN-116-23.001

2026:BHC-AUG:13666-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 116 OF 2023

David Solomon Nirmal and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants

Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. R.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 30th March, 2026. Learned counsel is directed to file the current status report of the case by that time.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD